**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

18 RS BR 1315

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Hazel Calloway on the occasion of her 90th birthday.
2	WHEREAS, Hazel Calloway was born on January 25, 1928; and
3	WHEREAS, a 1945 graduate of Louisville's Central High, Hazel Calloway is a
4	lifelong member of Cable Baptist Church who retired from Metro United Way after 29
5	years of dutiful service; and
6	WHEREAS, Hazel Calloway has been an active member of the Louisville Urban
7	League Guild for half a century, has been a popular model of hats at various fashion
8	shows, and regularly participates in activities at the Oak and Acorn Center; and
9	WHEREAS, Hazel Calloway was preceded in death by her cherished husband,
10	Horace Calloway, and beloved daughter, Rhonda. She is survived by her children, Mark
11	Calloway, Reverend Clay Calloway, and Charles Calloway; and
12	WHEREAS, Hazel Calloway is a grand lady with a quick wit and positive sense of
13	humor. Everyone she encounters-from family, friends, and strangers-leave her
14	presence smiling with joy and encouraged by her ageless wisdom and uplifting spirit; and
15	WHEREAS, in rightful appreciation of the life and legacy of Hazel Calloway, the
16	members of this honorable body hereby grant her very best birthday wishes on her 90th
17	birthday, and in so doing acknowledge her many profound contributions as a citizen of
18	this Commonwealth;
19	NOW, THEREFORE,
20	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
21	Kentucky:
22	$\Rightarrow$ Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor Hazel Calloway on the
23	occasion of her 90th birthday.
24	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of and eternal $\bullet$
25	gratitude to Hazel Calloway.
26	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
27	Resolution to Senator Gerald A. Neal for delivery.
	Dage 1 of 1

Page 1 of 1